TÜVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD TÜV NORD CERT GmbH DIN EN ISO 50001 tuev-nord.de

Management system as per DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

TM Verwaltungs GmbH Barbyer Straße 13 39218 Schönebeck Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 50001:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Individual and small series production as well as marketing of complex steel constructions incl. mechanical processing, corrosion protection and subassemblies for heavy engine and plant engineering and construction, steel tube towers for wind energy plants, welding components and special chassis for automobile industry and environmental engineering industry

Certificate Registration No. 44 764 081339 Audit Report No. 3534 3655 End of validity of previous certificate: 2023-09-25 Valid from 2023-10-20 Valid until 2026-09-25 Initial certification 2014



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Essen, 2023-10-20

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

titluer

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TUVNORDGROUP

TUVNORD



to Certificate Registration No. 44 764 081339 DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

TM Verwaltungs GmbH Barbyer Straße 13 39218 Schönebeck Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 764 081339-001	Schönebecker Maschinenbau GmbH Barbyer Straße 13 39218 Schönebeck Germany	Individual and small series production as well as sales of complex steel structures including mechanical processing, corrosion protection and pre-assembly for heavy machinery and plant construction as well as tubular steel towers for wind turbines.
44 764 081339-002	Schönebecker Fahrzeugbau GmbH Barbyer Straße 13 39218 Schönebeck Germany	Individual and small series production as well as sales including mechanical processing, corrosion protection and pre- assembly of welded assemblies and special chassis for the vehicle and environmental technology industry

End of the List

Essen, 2023-10-20

littuer Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 1

TÜV®

TÜVNORDGROUP